following terms of the Rights Issue: 

(a) Instrument: Equity Shares. 

(b) Total number of Rights Equity Shares and Rights Issue size: 3,93,37,893 Rights Equity 
Shares each on fully paid-up basis (the “Rights Equity Shares”) for an amount aggregating to 
Rs. 3,14,70,31,440 /- (Rupees Three Hundred and Fourteen Crore Seventy Lakh Thirty One 
Thousand Four Hundred And Forty) (“Issue Size”). 

(c) Rights Issue Price: Rs. 80/- (Rupees eighty only) per Rights Equity Share fully paid up 
(including a premium of Rs. 79/- [Rupees seventy nine only) per Rights Equity Share). 

Amount payable per 
Rights Equity Share 

Face Value (Rs.) Premium (Rs.) Total Amount (Rs.)

[...]

For more details and terms, please refer to the Letter of Offer. 

(d) Record date:  December 09, 2025 for determining the shareholders who will be eligible 
to receive the Rights Entitlement. 

(e) Rights Entitlement Ratio: 150 (one hundred and fifty) Rights Equity Share for every 601 
(six hundred and one) fully paid-up Equity Shares of the Company held by the eligible equity 
shareholders of the Company, as on the Record Date i.e., December 09, 2025. 

(f) Rights Issue Schedule: 

Rights Issue opening Date December 17, 2025  

Closure of REs trading (Last date for